
Intructor Name
SWCD/

Agency

Instructor 

ID

Willing to Travel to 

Instruct
Phone Email

1 Doug Kierst Cayuga 42T X 315-704-6219 dkierst@cayugaswcd.org

2 Tim Schneider Cayuga 70T X 315-704-6220 tschneider@cayugaswcd.org

3 Graydon Dutcher Deleware 23T X 607-865-7161 graydon-dutcher@dcswcd.org

4 Brian Scoralick Dutchess 15T X 845-677-8011 x3 Brian.Scoralick@ny.nacdnet.net

5 Don Stribick Erie 29T 716-652-8480 x8556 don.stribick@ny.nacdnet.net

6 Daniel Berheide Essex 73T X 518-962-8225 dberheide@essexcountyswcd.org

7 Alice Halloran Essex 69T X 518-962-8225 ahalloran@essexcountyswcd.org

8 George Birth Jefferson 77T 315-782-2749 ere@jeffersoncountyswcd.org

9 Robert Stryker Livingston 72T 585-489-6274 Robert.Stryker@ny.nacdnet.net

10 Kelly Emerick Monroe 40T X 585-753-7380 kellyemerick@monroecounty.gov

11 David Reckahn Niagara 20T 716-434-4949 x6254 david.reckahn@ny.nacdnet.net

12
Patrick J. Emerick NYS DAM 30T

X
Assist another SWCD instructor/staff with 

teaching the course 

585-697-4279 PatrickJ.Emerick@agriculture.ny.gov

13
Travis Ferry NYS DAM 81T

X
Assist another SWCD instructor/staff with 

teaching the course 

518-466-3270 travis.ferry@agriculture.ny.gov

14 Julie Melancon NYS DEC 51T julie.melancon@dec.ny.gov

15 Brian Hall NYS DEC 22T 315-479-3430 brian.hall@dec.ny.gov

16 Ellen Hahn Kubek NYS DOT 02T Instructor for NYS DOT Staff only 518-485-9161 Ellen.Kubek@dot.ny.gov

17 Payton Reese Oneida 80T X 315-736-3334 Payton.Reese@oneidacountyswcd.org

18 Mark Burger Onondaga 32T X 315-457-0325 mburger@ocswcd.org

19 Aaron Buchta Onondaga 66T X 315-457-0325 abuchta@ocswcd.org

20 Conor Larkin Onondaga 76T 315-457-0325 clarkin@ocswcd.org

21 Megan Webster Ontario 62T 585-396-1450 megan.webster@ontswcd.com

22 Tyler Ohle Ontario 75T 585-396-1450 tyler.ohle@ontswcd.com

23 Dustin Lewis Saratoga 68T X 518-885-6900 dustinlewissaratogaswcd@gmail.com

24 Jessica Verrigni Schuyler 28T X 607-483-1944 jessicaschuylerswcd@gmail.com

In order to be certified as a trainer, please contact John Muthersbaugh at NYS Department of Environmental Conservation (NYS DEC) 

john.muthersbaugh@dec.ny.gov

All certified trainers listed MUST instruct the course at least one time per year to stay certified.

NYS DEC Endorsed 4 Hour Erosion & Sediment Control Course Trainers
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25 Jeff Parker Steuben 18T 607-776-7398 x8405 jgparker@stny.rr.com

26 Corey Humphrey Suffolk 59T 631-852-3286 corey.humphrey@suffolkcountyny.gov

27 Wendy Walsh Tioga 39T      X 
(within Chesapeake Bay Watershed) 607-687-3553 Walshw@co.tioga.ny.us

28 Angel Hinickle Tompkins 52T X 607-254-1716 ahinickle@tompkins-co.org

29 Jake Wedemeyer Ulster 55T X 845-883-7162 x6082 jake.wedemeyer@ny.nacdnet.net

30 Jim Lieberum Warren 16T X 518-623-3119 jim99@nycap.rr.com

31 Nick Rowell Warren 56T X 518-623-3119 nrowell123@nycap.rr.com

32 Maren Stoddard Warren 79T X 518-623-3119 marens@warrenswcd.org
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